CITY OF AUSTIN
Board of Adjustment/Sign Review Board
Decision Sheet

DATE: October 13, 2014 CASE NUMBER: C16-2014-0012
N Jeff Jack
Y Michael Von Ohlen Motion to Grant with Conds

_ R Ricardo De Camps

__Y___ BryanKing 2" the Motion

_ Vincent Harding
____ Will Schnier - Melissa Hawthorne(OUT)
___ Sallie Burchett

Stuart Hampton

ZZ;UZ

APPLICANT: Wes Mendell
OWNER: Lou Gambertoglio
ADDRESS: 605 DAVIS ST

VARIANCE REQUESTED: The applicant has requested a variance to Section 25-

10-129 (F) (Downtown Sign District Regulations) to increase the allowable wall

signage from 1,158 square feet (required) to 2,259.9 square feet (requested) in

order to add wall signage to a building to be constructed in a “CBD-Waterfront
Qverlay”, Downtown — Waterfront Overlay zoning district.

BOARD’S DECISION: The public hearing was closed on Board Member Bryan King
motion to Postpone to October 13, 2014, Board Member Michael Von Ohlen second on a 6-
2-0 vote (Board members Ricarde De Camps and Melissa Hawthorne Recused);
POSTPONED TO OCTOBER 13, 2014, —

Oct 13, 2014 The public hearing was closed en Board Member Michael Von Ohlen motion
to Grant with conditions that the large surface/fin sign remains non-illaminated and stays
in hand-painted motif as presented, Board Member Bryan King second on a 2-4-2 vote
(Board members Jeff Jack, Vincent Harding, Sallie Burchett, Stuart Hampton nay, Board
members Ricardo De Camps and Will Schnier recused); DENIED.

FINDING:

1. The variance is necessary because strict enforcement of the Article prohibits and reasonable

opportunity to provide adequate signs on the site, considering the unique features of a site such

as its dimensions, landscape, or topography, because: the northern facade of this 16 story

building has a “Fm” wall structure that is only 26 feet wide, so would only allow for a maximum

sign size of 78 square feet, to utilize the helght of the bmldlng to provide non-illuminated vertical

signage that totals 1980 square feet

OR,

2. The granting of this variance will not have a substantially adverse impact upon neighboring
properties, because: the area in which the Hotel is sﬁuated is @ mix of retail locations,
residential complexes and high rise apartments




OR,
3. The granting of this variance will not substantially conflict with the stated purposes of this sign
ordinance, because: n/a

AND, .

4. Granting a variance would not provide the applicant with.a special privilege not enjoyed by
others similarly situated or potentially similarly situated, because: the request is based on the
unique structure and location of the building and the intent to maximize the use of space to
compensate for the height in order to magnify the buildings identity and impact, other buildings
of comparable height could also request an increase of aliowable wall signage to compensate
for their size, the location of the building has limited public road access and the north face of the
building is the primary public roadway along any side of the hotel, thus the desire to concentrate
the bulk of signage there

N

Jeff Jack
Chairman

G0 Nne Cmaies
Leane Heldenfels D \J _
Executive Liaison




ION;’,ART

407 radam lane, suite A-100
austin, texas 78745
512.326.9333 phone

512.326.9302 fax
fonart@ionart.com
www. ionart.com

To whom it may concern,

lon Art requests a reconsideration of our sign variance outcome. We feel that the
counsel ruted in error by denying our request solely on the grounds of the lot
redistribution request, as we were advised to present. We feel the sign itself was not
given adequate consideration, nor was our alternate application for an increase of
square footage considered as an alternate option. We have amended our request for
an increase of footage and ask that our review be revisited.

Acting on the advice of the City of Austin Sign Permit office, we applied for a variance
requesting a redistribution of the LOT allowance of square footage, per Article 7, 25-
10-129 Downtown Sign District Regulations. We were informed that there was a
precedence for this request. A previous application had requested a straight increase
of square footage.

During our review, the sign itself was not discussed, only the disinclination of the
counsel to grant the redistribution on the grounds of the precedent it might set. We
are now requesting that the counsel review the sign only as a variance requesting an
increase of square footage.

As our original sign design was based on the total allowed square footage, which is no
longer a valid argument, we have amended our request to decrease the amount of
square footage sought to 454.5 square feet. We feel that the allotted amount of
square footage remains insufficient to fully brand a 16-story hotel, and request that
our application be revisited.

Thank you very much.




Clf- 201001

Heldenfels, Leane

From:  Wesleann Mendel! O TBNr

Sent: Wednesday, October 22, 2014 2:14 PM
To: Heldenfels, Leane -
Subject: Re:Ion Art - varaince

Hello Leane!

lon Art would officially like to request a reconsideration of our case at the next variance meeting. As
we had multiple applications with differing requests, we are asking that they allow us to request only
an increase in square footage on our sign, as opposed to the redistribution. In light of the fact that
our original request was based on the redistribution amounts, we are reducing our request for
additional square footage down to 455 sq feet.

 am currently having my art team revise the scaled drawings and files to present. Do you need a
new application filled out? Please let me know what additional files are required to submit this
request.

Thank you for all of your help!

Wesleann Mendel
Project
Ph. 512-326-9
wes(@ionart.com

On Tue, Oct 14,2014 at 10:04 A ann Mendell <wes(@jonart.com> wrote:
Thank you very much Leane! | late your time and response throughout this whole process!
| will get the paperwork togeer and for

Wesleann Mendell
Project Manager

Ph. 512-326-9333
wes(@ionart.com

prevail. Especially since they asked Yowfo postpefie even though you didn’t end up with a larger Board to hear ybur
case, that ended up being bad advice ~ but P$sags they didn't anticipate that our alternate would also need to recuse.

1 .




CASE # C16-2014-0012

CITY OF AUSTIN
APPLICATION TO SIGN REVIEW BOARD
SIGN VARIANCE
WARNING: Filing of this appeal stops all affected construction activity.

PLEASE: TYPE AND COMPLETE ALL REQUESTED INFORMATION.,

STREET ADDRESS:__ 605 Davis St. Austin, TX 78701

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Subdivision —

Lot 1 - Red River Addition Plat recorded in volume 78, page 94 of Real Property Records of Travis County

IWe___Ion Art, Inc. _ on behalf of myself/ourselves as authorized agent for

Hotel Van Zandt affirm that on August 27 , 2014, hereby apply for a hearing before

the Sign Review Board for consideration:

ERECT — ATTACH - COMPLETE — REMODEL — MAINTAIN

Ion Art is requesting an increase of total aflowable building signage, in order to maximize sign visibility on the

fagade. We hope fo obtain a variance to Section 25-10-129 (F) (Downtown Sign District Regulations) to increase
the allowable wall signage from 603 square feet to 1.057.5 square feet. The primary signage proposed i isa 1000

sq ft non-illuminated painted mural of the name “Hotel Van Zandt” along the building’s northern “fin

which we feel will efficiently utilize the visual reach of the signage. The north face is the primary eniance. and -

will carry the building’s identity and impact, thus our desire to concentrate signage there to create and maintain

the appropriate branding for the hotel.

This is a unique Hotel, not part of a chain, and its character pays tribute to the unique qualities of Austin, ang

honors the history of our state. The historic Van Zandt name reaches back to the Republic of Texas where Isaac
Van Zandt was the Ambassador for Texas to America before statehood. The name has been integral to the
chronicle of Texas and the legacy of music in Austin. Townes Van Zandt, the prolific Folk/Country singer.
contributed heavily to Austin’s reputation as the Live Music Capital of the World. The scale of the signage as
requested pays tribute to the achievements of the family, the many contributions they have made to the State of

Texas, and to the character of Austin.

Located within the“CBD-Waterfront Overlay”, Downtown — Waterfront Overlay zoning district.

NOTE: The Board must determine the existence of, sufﬁmency of and weight of evidence supporting the findings
described below. In order to grant your requeste for a variance, the Board must first make one or more of the
findings described under 1, 2, and 3 below; the Board must then make the finding described in iter 4 below, if
the Board cannot make the required ﬁndmgs it cannot approve a sign variance.




VARIANCE FINDINGS: [ contend that my entitlement to the requested variance is based on the following
findings:

1. The variance is necessary because strict enforcement of the Article prohibits any reasonable opportunity to
provide adequate signs on the site, considering the unique features of a site such as its dimensions, landscaping, or
topography, because: The northern facade of this 16 story building has a “Fin” wall structure that is ideal for the
placement of vertical signage. We hope to utilize the height of the building to provide non-illuminated vertical
signage that totals 1000 square feet. Each additional sign requested on the property will comply with standard

permitting allowance. The sign will be visible along the [-35 corridor. which will enhance the visual impact of
the iconic landmark hotel and lend weight to the unique reputation of Austin. By allowing the total square

footage to be increased to compensate for the height of the building, we maximize the influence of the building’s
character and influence within the City of Austin.

OR,

2. The granting of this variance will not have a substantially adverse impact upon neighboring properties,
because: The area in which the Hotel is situated is a mix of retail locations, residential complexes. and high rise
apartments. There is no standardization to the neighborhood. which allows for a creative use of space in each
location while still maintaining the atmosphere of the community, By paving homage to the historic traditions of
the Van Zandt heritage, we enhance the Rainy Street historic district. By adding high impact visual signage to
attract visitors, we draw attention to the presence of other retailers in the area. Qur signage aims to enhance the

distinct qualities of the building, thereby reinforcing the atypical aspects of the entire area.

OR,
3. The granting of this variance will not substantially conflict with the stated purposes. of this sign ordinance,
because:

AND,

4. Granting a variance would not provide the applicant with a special privilege not enjoyed by others similarly
situated or potentially similarly situated, because: Our request is based on the unigue structure and Iocation of ihe
building and our intent to maximize the use of space to compensate for the height in order to ma the
building’s identity and impact. Other buildings of comparable height could also request an increase of allowable
wall signage to compensate for their size. The location of the building has limited public road access. and the
north face of the building is the primary public roadway along any side of the hotel, thus the desire to concentrate
the bulk of signage there. Any other building similarly situated could seck a similar variance for the same

request.

APPLICANT CERTIFICATE — 1 affirm that my statements contained in the complete application are true and
correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Signed__ " Mail Address__ 407 Radam Lane A-100
City, State & Zip Austin, TX 78745
Printed Wesleann Mendell Phone_512-326-9333 Date__ 10-24-2014

PLEASE SEE ATTACHED SIGNATUE PAGE FOR OWNER CERTIFICATE
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CASE # C16-2014-0012

CITY OF AUSTIN
APPLICATION TO SIGN REVIEW BOARD
SIGN VARIANCE
WARNING: Filing of this appeal stops all affected construction activity.

PLEASE: TYPE AND COMPLETE ALL REQUESTED INFORMATION.

'STREET ADDRESS: 605 Davis St. Austin, TX 78701

- LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Subdivision —

Lot 1 - Red River Addition Plat recorded in volume 78, page 94 of Real Property Records of Travis County

[/We__ Ion Art, Inc. on behalf of myself/ourselves as authorized'agent for

Hotel Van Zandt _affirm that on August 27, 2014, hereby apply for a hearing before

the Sign Review Board for consideration:

ERECT - ATTACH - COMPLETE - REMODEL — MAINTAIN

Ion Art is requesting an increase of total allowable building signage, in order to maximize si visibili
fagade. We hope to obtain a variance to Section 25-10-129 (F) (Downtown Sign District Regulations) to increase
the allowable wall signage from 1.158 square feet to 2.215 square feet. The primary signage proposed is a non-
illuminated painted mural of the name “Hotel Van Zandt” alon the building’s northern “fin” structure. which we
feel will efficiently utilize the visual reach of the signage. The north face is the primary entrance, and will ¢

the building’s identity and impact, thus our desire to concentrate signage there to create and maintain the
1

appropriate branding for the hotel.

This is a unique Hotel, not part of a chain, and its character pavs tribute to the unique qualities of Austin. and
honors the history of our state. The historic Van Zandt name reaches back to the Republic of Texas where Tsaac
Van Zandt was the Ambassador for Texas to America before statehood. The name has been integral to the
chronicle of Texas and the legacy of music in Austin. Townes Van Zandt, the prolific Folk/Country singer.
contributed heavily to Austin’s reputation as the Live Music Capital of the World. The scale of the sienage as
requested pays fribute to the achievements of the family. the many contributions they have made to the State of

Texas, and to the character of Austin.

Located within the“CBD-Waterfront Overlay”, Downtown — Waterfront Overlay zoning district.

NOTE: The Board must determine the existence of, sufficiency of and weight of evidence supporting the findings
described below. In order to grant your requeste for a variance, the Board must first make one or more of the
findings described under 1, 2, and 3 below; the Board must then make the finding described in item 4 below. If
the Board cannot make the required findings, it cannot approve a sign variance.




VARIANCE FINDINGS: I contend that my entitlement to the requested variance is based on the following
findings:

1. The variance is necessary because strict enforcement of the Asticle prohibits any reasonable opportunity to
provide adequate signs on the site, considering the unique features of a site such as its dimensions, landscaping, or
topography, because: The northern fagade of this 16 story building has a “Fin” wall structure that is only 26 feet
wide, so would only allow for a maximum sign size of 78 square feet. We hope to utilize the height of the
building to provide non-illuminated vertical signage that totals 1980 square feet. Each additional sign requested
will comply with standard permitting allowance. The sign on the castern facade will be visible along the 1-35

corridor, which will enhance the visual impact of the iconic landmark hotel and iend weight to the unique

_ reputation of Austin. By allowing the total square footage to be increased to compensate for the heisht of the

building. we maximize the influence of the building’s character and influence within the City of Austin,

OR,

2. The granting of this variance will not have a substantially adverse impact upon neighboring properties,
because: The area in which the Hotel is situated is a mix of retail locations, residential complexes. and high rise
apartments. There is no standardization to the neighborhood, which allows for a creative use of space in each

location while still maintaining the atmosphere of the community. By paying homage to the historic traditions of

the Van Zandt heritage. we enhance the Rainy Street historic district. By adding high impact visual signage to
atiract visitors, we draw attention to the presence of other retailers in the area. Our signage aims to enhance the
distinct qualities of the building, thereby reinforcing the atypical aspects of the entire area.

OR,
3. The granting of this variance will not substantially conflict with the stated purposes of this sign ordinance,

because:

AND,

4. Granting a variance would not provide the applicant with a special privilege not enjoyed by others similarly
situated or potentially similarly situated, because: Our request is based on the unique structure and location of ihe
building and our intent to maximize the use of space to compensate for the height in order to magnify the
building’s identity and impact. Qther buildings of comparable height could also request an increase of allowable
wall signage to compensate for their size. The location of the building has limited public road access. and the
north face of the building is the primary public roadway along any side of the hotel. thus the desire to concentrate
the bulk of signage there. Any other building similarly situated could seek a similar variance for the same

request.

APPLICANT CERTIFICATE — I affirm that my statements contained in the complete application are true and
correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Signed_J/J/~ Mail Address %IL Ledam In. / 2
City, State & Zip /ﬂ/i?‘m, A 78S

Printed 4[18/(4nﬁ &E{ﬂﬂ// /[ Phonegfz'fzé" f?g; Date 0? 27 "?

PLEASE SEE ATTACHED SIGNATUE PAGE FOR OWNER CERTIFICATE




2. The granting of this variance will not result in the parking or loading of vehicles on
public streets in such a manner as to interfere with the free flow of traffic of the
streets because:

3. The granting of this variance will not create a safety hazard or any other condition
inconsistent with the objectives of this Ordinance because:

4. The variance will run with the use or uses to which it pertains and shall not run with
the site because:

NOTE: The Board cannot grant a variance that would provide the applicant with a special
privilege not enjoyed by others similarly situated or potentially similarly situated,

APPLICANT CERTIFICATE - I affinn that my statements contained in the complete
application are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Signed Mail Address

City, State & Zip

Printed Phone Date

OWNERS CERTIFICATE - I affirm that my statements contained in the complete application
are true and correct to the best of my kmowlgtge and belief.

S@M—"' _ v Meil Address I congneess Ave., STS 2660
City, State & Zip 7 __Avsna TX_7876(

_ Printed _tod gAMBERTOS 0 l;hom‘;_. Gﬁgﬁl-_ﬁ.QL Date J[EB,&QEL
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SIGN FACE VIEW

407 Radam Lane, Suite AL100
Austin TX 78745

Mail: lenart@ionart.com
Phone: 512-324-9333
wyww.lonarl.com

HOTEL

VAN ZANOT

Jon Arl DOES NOT provide pimary elecical la
sign. Power fo the sign must bo done by o
Icennd slociicd conlrocior o

Teensed afecinclon.

Eachslgn must have:

1. M. of | dacizated 120V 20A cheuil
2 Hoox instedied wilhin &lt. of sign

A Awles dne, giound, nevtid

EETEIE 1980 sqft
ENEMPESIN 15
IEEECHINN 195 ft

@ 2014 ION ART, INC,

Allrights reserved, The Intellsctual
property, concepls, and designs
cantelnad h this document are

the axclusive property of lon Art, Inc.

Nelther the document nor ther
information I confalns may be copled,
disciosed 1o others, orused in
connaction with any work or project
ather than the specific project for
which it fias baen prepared and
developad, without the wiitlen
consent of lon A, inc.
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HOTEL VAN ZANDT 2458 Sign B & C

AWNING SIGN FACE VIEW

SCALE: NTS

STAND UP ALUMINUM

LETTERS PAINTED BRONZE EXISTING

AWNING

12t-53/8in LED TROUGH TO
, BACK LIGHT AREA
" 1ft-6in BEHIND LETTERS

GIVING SILOUETTE

SCALE: 3/16" = 1"

LIGHTING EXHIBIT. . SIDE VIEW | ATTACHMENT
SCALE: 316" = 1 SCALE: 1" =1
= |
_ 111t-115/8in I__I .
= 1in
UPLIT WITH LANDSCAPE LIGHTIN 7ft-058in
MOMNUMENT LETTERS FACE VIEW SIDE VIEW | ATTACHMENT

SCALE 3/16"=1"

407 Rodam Lane, Suite A1C0
Austin TX 78745

Mail: ionart@ionart.com
Phone: 512-326-9333
www.ionarl.com

HOTEL

VAN ZANDT

vkl it

605 Davis 51,
Avstin, TX 78701

CEm
07.34.14

fori Art DOES NOT pravida primory claciiica to
i Powar lo the sign must bedenaby a
fcensad slochical contiaclor o

boerisad eleciiclan,

Each sign must hava:

. Min. ol 1 dadicatad 126V 204 ciesull
2 Foox instaled within 411 ol dgn

3 Awkax: fna, ground, noulral

RGN 15t
EIEECITT 175 ¢t

%A crylic Paintad Bronze

Aluminum Painted Silver

ISSISTINERN 1 5 '
i REARE

@2014 {ONART, INC,

Al rights reservad. Tha intellectual
properly, concepts, and designs
confained in this docurent are

the exclusive progerty of lan A, Inc.

Naither the docurnant nor the
Inforrnation it contains may be cogled,
disclosad fa others, orused in
eonnection with any work or project
other than the specific project for
which it hes been prepared and
developed, wihout fhe written
consantaflen Art, Ine.
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HOTEL VAN ZANDT 2458 Sign D

5" CHANNEL LETTERS INTERNALLY LIT w/ WHITE ACRYLIC FACE

at-212in | i

1f-138in 35 -0 1/4in

WEST ELEVATION CHANNEL LETTERS FACE VIEW
SCALE: /g =7

5in—

CHANNEL LETIERS A
PAINTED WHITE

orel VAN ZANDT

31/2in .M

m_om<_m<<_>:>nx>>m24 |m_._0_.:_zm.mxx_m:
SCALE 1/8" =7 SCALE 1/8" =1

407 Radam Lane, $uite A100
Austin TX 78745

Mail: isnart@ionert.com
Phone: 512-3246-9333

www jonarl.com

HOTEZL

VAN ZANOT

- maiipe AR

605 Davis §t,
Aystin, TX 78701

1ign. Power lo the sign musl ba done by 6
Boansed elechica confracler o
licensed sleclician.

Eoch sign musl hove:
1. Min. ol 1 dedicated 120V 204 clrcuil
2 J-box instollad wilhin &M, of sign

3. Iwiex: ine. ground. neufra

EEEREN 53.4 saft )
TSRO 15 ¢
BRI 155 it

Aluminum Painted Whita

White Acrylle

BT L 5° sqft
EIEENTE 1 5 ft
[coise o REER

©2014 ION AR, INC.,

Alirights reserved. The infellectual
property, concepls, and designs
containad in 1hls decument are

the exchaive properly of lon A, Inc,

Neliher the document nor the
information it contalns may be copled,
disclosed to others, or ysedin
connaction with any work o project
other than the spacific profect for
which it has baen prepared and
developad, without tha wiitten
<onsent of lon Arl, g,
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HOTEL VAN ZANDT 2458 Sigh E& F

ROUTED ALUMINUM

2ft-0in

h
— 5" ALUMINUM CABINET

1/2" PUSH THROUGH
—— ACRYLIC w/ BLACK
VINYL

3ft-1vin

L ALUMINUM FRAME

1/2" PUSH THRCUGH
- ACRYLIC w/ BLACK
VINYL

oy _

11-81/4in |A

] INTERNALLY LIT BLADE SIGN FACE VIEW

SIDE VIEW

LIGHTING EXHIBIT

SCALE: 347 =1 SCALE: 374" =17

WEST ELEVATION CHANNEL LETTERS FACE VIEW

SCALE: 3/4" = 7

LIGHTING EXHIBIT

SCALE 1/8" = 1"

SCALE: NTS

LEDs INSIDE CAVITY

SIDE VIEW

ATTACHMENT

SCALE: NTS

,OZW.PH._.

407 Radam Lane, Sulte A100
Austin TX 78745

Mail: ionart@loncrt.com
Phone: 512-326-9333
www,lonarl.com

HOTEL

VAN ZANDT

W e Py

kon Art DOES NOT provide primasy eleciicat lo
sign. Powo o the sign must be done by a
licarsed elacticd cantractor or

fcensed sischiclan.

Eoch dgn myst hove:
1. Min. of | dedicated 12V 204 cheuit

2 +-box InitoBad wilhin élf, of dgn
3 Iwhar fne, ground, neutiol

USRIV S 5ot
BEENTERTN 15 it
EIROOEN. 7S

Aluminum Palnfed Sliver

Black Vinyl

ERIRETE 8 saft
ISR | 5 ft
[IETETETINN 1 7S ft

@2014 KON ARL. INC.

Allrights reserved. The intellectual
property, concepts, and designs
contalned in this document ore

the exclusve property of lan Art, inc,

Naither the document nor the:
informnation it contalns ray be copled,
disclosad to others, or used in
conneaciion with any waork or project
cther than the specific project for
which It hes been prepared and
developed, without the writlen
consant of lon Ad, nc,
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HOTEL VAN ZANDT 2458 Site Plan

ALLOWED SQUARE FOQTAGE TQ CODE

SUALE HTE

FIN 78 sqft

NORTH 525 sqft

85t EAST 555 sqft

TOTAL ALLOWABLE: 1158 sqft

407 Radam Lang, Suite A100
Auslin TX 78745

Maill: loncr@ionart.com
Phone: 512-324-9333
www.lonarl.com

HOTEL,

VAN ZANDT

. iwria b,

kcenyed elechicnl eanliaclor of
certed elecician,

Eoch sipn muit have:

1, Min of | oaicotod 1207 204 ehiull
2. J-bovinmicad wilhin 41, of sign

A Iwkek bne. gound, Avutrgl

| @214 ONARL INC,

Al rghisreservad. The nfellsciuc)
property, concepts, and desges
containedin $his decumen) e
tne-axclusive property of loh Arl, Ine,

Nefthet thedocurment nor the
inlormatonit contolns may i copled.
disciosed thalhers, or used in
connaciioawith ciny work o projeat
olher ihon the spediic projed for
which# hosbaen prepared end
devakopad, withoul the wilRen
comsenl oflon Art, Inc.
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HOTEL VAN ZANDT 2458 Sign Locations

407 Radam Lene, Sulle A100
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HOTEL VAN ZANDT | Site Survey for Variance Review ! O N vw. ART

NORTH ELEVATION

North Elevation:
__ - Faces Residential & Commerical
| mixed neighborhood

* Building under construction at time of survey and incomplete.



HOTEL VAN ZANDT | Site Survey for Variance Review 1 O N V. ART

SOUTH ELEVATION . South Elevation:
- Faces The Shore Condos -

- No sighage requested

* Building under construction at fime of survey and incomplete.



HOTEL VAN ZANDT | Site Survey for Variance Review | loNB, ART

EAST ELEVATION EAST Elevation:

- Faces Rainey St : Residential & Commerical
mixed neighborhood

-~ Faces I-35 Corridor

* Building under construction at fime of survey and incompiete.



HOTEL VAN ZANDT | Site Survey for Variance Review loNB ART

WEST ELEVATION
West Elevation:

- Faces The Villas on Town Lake
- Faces LadyBird Lake

* Building under construction at time of survey and incomplete.
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lon Art, Inc.
Wesleann Mendell
407 Radam Lane
Suite A100
Austin, TX 78745

605 Davis

Austin, TX 78701

Lot 1 - Red River Addition Plat

Vol. 78, pg. 94

Real Property Records of Travis County

Dear
Wesleann,
August 20, 2014

Austin Energy (AE) has reviewed your application for the above referenced
property, requesting a variance to redistribute the allowable lot footage to construct a
network of signs on said property, to maximize sign visibility. Austin Energy does not
oppose this application for this zoning variance for the sign network, which is shown on
the attached stamped sketch, provided any proposed and existing improvements are
in compliance with Austin Energy clearance criteria requirements, the National Electric
Safety Code and OSHA. Any removal or relocation of existing electric facilities will be
at owners/applicants expense. If our service drop is recommended to be relocated,
when you obtain a building permit, please speak with our Distribution Construction
Leader, Joan Wilhite, at 512-505-7604, as she will provide you with direction for the
relocation of said service drop. '

Thank you for reaching out to our office and please feel free to contact me if you have
any questions.

Regards,

Eben Kellogg

Austin Energy

Public Involvement | Real Estate Services
2500 Montopolis Drive

Austin, TX 78741

512.322.6050

Emailed by Kellogg, Eben <Eben.Kellogg@austinenergy.com>
Wed, Aug 20, 2014 at 4:16 PM
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407 Radam Lane, Sulte AI00
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August 22, 2014

"To Whotn {t May Concern:




CITY OF AUSTIN
Board of Adjustment/Sign Review Board
Decision Sheet

DATE: September 8, 2014 CASE NUMBER: C16-2014-0012

Jeff Jack
Mlchael Von Ohlen
_____ Ricardo De Camps (RECUSED)
0 Bryan King

~__ Stuart Hampton - Vincent Harding LEFT
_____ Melissa Hawthorne (RECUSED)
Sallle Burchett

Cathy French -

-<|-<‘;U[-< -<‘70 —< -<

APPLICANT: Wes. Botkowske Vool
. OWNER: Lou Gambertoglio
ADDRESS: 605 DAVIS ST

VARIANCE REQUESTED: The applicant has requested a variance to Section 25-
10-129 {F) (Downtown Sign District Regulations) to increase the allowable wall
signage from 1,158 square feet (required) to 2,259.9 square feet (requested) in
order to add wall signage to a building to be constructed in a “CBD-Waterfront
Overlay”, Downtown — Waterfront Overlay zoning district.

BOARD’S DECISION: The public hearing was closed on Board Member Bryan King
motion to Postpone to October 13, 2014, Board Member Michael Von Ohlen second on a 6-

2-0 vote (Board members Ricardo De Camps and Melissa Hawthorne Recused);
POSTPONED TO OCTOBER 13, 2014.

FINDING:

1. The variance is necessary because strict enforcement of the Article prohibits and reasonable
opportunity to provide adequate signs on the site, considering the unique features of a site such
as its dimensions, landscape, or topography, because:

OR,

2. The granting of this variance will not have a substantially adverse impact upon neighboring
properties, because:

OR,

3. The granting of this variance will not substantially conﬂ[ct with the stated purposes of this sign

ordinance, because:

AND,

4. Granting a variance would not provide the applicant with a special pn\nlege not enjoyed by

others similarly situated or potentially similarly situated, because;

Rone 0 Mm

Leane Heldenfels eff Jack
Executive Liaison _ | Chairman
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HOTEL VAN ZANDT Site Plan TOTAL LOT SQ FT ALLOWED: 2298 sqft

TOTAL LOT SQ FT REQUESTED: 2259.9 sqft

NORTH FACE
Allowed 603 sgft
Requested: 2,037.5 sqft

201 ft.

t . 4,} ,..,

WEST FACE
Allowed: 555 sqft
Requested: 53.4 sgft

185 ft....

195 ft.

SOUTH FACE
Allowed: 585 sqft
Requested: 0 sgft

EASTFACE .
Allowed: 555 saft
Requested: 169 saft

_OZW.)Z%

407 Radam Lane, Suite A100
Austin TX 78745

Mail; ionart@lonart.com
Phone: 512-326-7333

www ionart.com

HOTEL

VAN ZANDT

& sambtim =iy
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Austin, X 12345
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407 Radam Lane, Suite A10G
Austin TX 78745

Mail; jonort@lonart.com
Phons: 512-326-7333
www.ionart.com
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SITE PLAN SIGN LOCATIQNS
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|ﬂ PROPSEDR SIGN LCCATICNS

FIN SIGN 1980 sqft
AWNING SIGN 21.5 sgft
MONUMENT 7.6 saft
WEST SIGN 53.4 sqft

@ E & A

EAST SIGN 169 sqft
B sLADESIGN 8 sqft
[ RESTAURANT SIGN 28sqft

TOTAL 2267.5 sqft

407 Radam Laone, Suite A1GD
Austin TX 78745

Mail: ionart@lonart.com
Phone: 512-326-7333
www.ianart.com
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VAN ZANDT
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ARTICLE 7. REGULATIONS APPLICABLE TO CERTAIN SIGN DISTRICTS

§ 25-10-129 DOWNTOWN SIGN DISTRICT REGULATIONS.

@Pw This section applies to a downtown sign district.
(B) One freestanding sign is permitted on a lot. Additional freestanding signs may be permitted
under Section 25-10-131 (Additional _uqmmmﬁm:a_:@ Signs Permitted).
(C) Wall m.@:m are permitted.
(D) Awall sign may be a projecting sign if the sign complies with this subsection.
(1) One projecting sign for each building facade is permitted.
(2) The sign area of a projecting sign may not exceed 35 square feet.
(3) A sign may extend from the building facade not more than the lesser of:
(a) six feet; or
(b) a distance equal to two-thirds the width of the abutting sidewalk.
(4) For a sign that projects over state right-of-way, the state must approve the sign. .
(E) One commercial flag for each curb cut is permitted. A commercial ﬁ_mm may be suspended over public right-of-way.
(F) This subsection prescribes the maximum sign area. _
(1) For signs other than freestanding signs, the total sign area for a _oﬁ may not exceed 20 percent
of the facade area of the first 15 feet of the building.
(2) For a freestanding sign, the sign area may not exceed the lesser of
(a) 0.5 square feet for each linear foot of street frontage; or
(b) 200 square feet.
(G) The sign height may not exceed:
(1) for a freestanding sign, six feet; or
(2) for a commercial flag, 30 feet.

_mOSom” Sections 13-2-867 and 13-2-869; Ord. 990225-70; Ord. 031211-11.



Cllp-20l4 ~CO o~

HOTEL VAN ZANDT Site Plan TOTAL LOT SQ FT ALLOWED: 2298 sqft
- |TOTAL LOT SQ FT REQUESTED: 2259.9 sqft

NORTH FACE
Allowed 603 sgft
Requested: 2,037.5 sqft

WEST FACE
Allowed: 555 sgft
Requested: 53.4 saft

EAST FACE
Allowed: 555 sqgft
Requested: 169 sqft

..L_.I\—J L.

i 185 11,

=i M':l

185 f1..

195 fh.

SOUTH FACE
Allowed: 585 sgft
Requested: 0 sgft
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407 Radam Lane. Suite A10C
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ARTICLE 7. REGULATIONS APPLICABLE TO Om_um._.>_z.m_OZ DISTRICTS

§ 25-10-129 DOWNTOWN SIGN DISTRICT REGULATIONS.

(A) This section applies to a downtown sign district. ,

(B) One freestanding sign is permitted on a lot. Additional freestanding signs may be permitted
under Section 25-10-131 (Additional Freestanding Signs Permitted).

(C) Wall signs are permitted. _

(D) A wall sign may be a projecting sign if the sign complies with this subsection.

(1) One projecting sign for each building facade is permitted. .

(2) The sign area of a projecting sign may not exceed 35 square feet.

(3) A sign may extend from the building facade not more than the lesser of:

(a) six feet; or _.
(b) a distance equal to two-thirds the width of the abutting sidewalk.

(4) For a sign that projects over state right-of-way, the state must approve the sign. . -
(E) One commercial flag for each curb cut is permitted. A commercial flag may be suspended over public right-of-way.
(F) This subsection prescribes the maximum sign area..

(1) For signs other than freestanding signs, the total sign area for a lot may not exceed 20 percent

of the facade area of the first 15 feet of the building. _

(2) For a freestanding sign, the sign area may not exceed the lesser of

(a) 0.5 square feet for each linear foot of street frontage; or
(b) 200 square feet.
(G) The sign height may not exceed:
(1) for a freestanding sign, six feet; or
(2) for a commercial flag, 30 feet.

Source: Sections 13-2-867 and 13-2-869; Ord. 990225-70; Ord. 031211-11.
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PUBLIC HEARING INFORMATION

Although applicants and/or their agent(s) are expected to attend a public
hearing, you are not required to attend. However, if you do attend, you
have the opportunity to speak FOR or AGAINST the proposed
application. You may also contact a neighborhood or environmental
organization that has expressed an interest in an application affecting
your neighborhood.

During a public hearing, the board or commission may postpone or
continue an application’s hearing to a later date, or recommend approval
or denial of the application. If the board or commission announces a
specific date and time for a postponement or continuation that is not later
than 60 days from the announcement, no further notice will be sent.

A board or commission’s decision may be appealed by a person with
standing to appeal, or an interested party that is identified as a person who
can appeal the decision. The body holding a public hearing on an appeal -
will determine whether a person has standing to appeal the decision.

An interested party is defined as a person who is the applicant or record
owner of the subject property, or who communicates an interest to a
board or commission by:

+ - delivering a written statement to the board or commission before or
during the public hearing that generally identifies the issues of
concern (it may be delivered to the contact person listed on a
notice); or _

- appearing and speaking for the record at the public hearing;

md:

+ occupies a primary residence that is within 500 feet of the subject
property or proposed development;

+ is the record owner of property within 500 feet of the m:@._ooﬁ property
or proposed development; or

- is an officer of an environmental or neighborhood organization that
has an interest in or whose declared boundaries are within 500 feet of
the subject property or proposed development.

A notice of appeal must be filed with the director of the responsible
department no later than 10 days after the decision. An appeal form may
be available from the responsible department.

 Daytime Telephone:

For additional information on the City of Austin’s land development
process, visit our web site: www.austintexas.gov/development.

Written comments must be submitted to the contact person listed on the notice
before or at a public hearing. 'Your comments should include the name of the
board or commission, or Council; the scheduled date of the public hearing; the
Case Number; and the contact person listed on the notice. Any comments
received will become part of the public record of this case,

Case Number: C16-2014-0012, 605 Davis Street
Contact: Leane Heldenfels, 512-974-2202, leane heldenfels@austintexas.gov
Public Hearing: Sign Review Board, September 8th, 2014

bés WVDENLS W

Your Name (please print)

To Red m: vey ST .

Your address(es) affected by this application
- G574

wmmxaa%m . _ Date

() I am in favor ||
2 1 object

Comments:

Note: all comments received will become part of the public record of this case
If you use this form to comment, it may be returned to:

City of Austin-Planning & Development Review Department/ 1st Floor
Leane Heldenfels

P. O. Box 1088

Austin, TX 78767-1088

Or fax to (512) 974-2934

Or scan and email to leane.heldenfels@austintexas.gov




PUBLIC HEARING INFORMATION

Although applicants and/or their agent(s) are expected to attend a public
hearing, you are not required to attend. However, if you do attend, you
have the opportunity to speak FOR or AGAINST the proposed
application. You may also contact a neighborhood or environmental
organization that has expressed an interest in an application affecting
your neighborhood.

During a public hearing, the board or commission may postpone or
continue an application’s hearing to a later date, or recommend approval
or denial of the application. If the board or commission announces a
specific date and time for a postponement or continuation that is not later
than 60 days from the announcement, no further notice will be sent.

A board or. commission’s decision may be appealed by a person with
standing to appeal, or an interested party that is identified as a person who
can appeal the decision. The body holding a public hearing on an appeal
will determine whether a persen has standing to appeal the decision.

An interested party is defined as a person who is the applicant or record
owner of the subject property, or who communicates an interest to a
board or commission by:

« delivering a written statement to the board or commission before or
during the public hearing that generally identifies the issues of
concern (it may be delivered to the contact person listed on a
notice); or :

» appearing and speaking for the record at the public hearing;

and:

« occupies a primary residence that is within 500 feet of the subject
property or proposed development;

« is the record owner of property within 500 feet of the subject property
or proposed development; or

« is an officer of an environmental or neighborhood organization that
has an interest in or whose declared boundaries are within 500 feet of
the subject property or proposed development.

A notice of appeal must be filed with the director of the responsible
department no later than 10 days after the decision. An appeal form may
be available from the responsible department.

For additional information on the City of Austin’s land development
process, visit our web site: www.austintexas.gov/development.

Written comments must be submitted to the contact person listed on the notice
before or at a public hearing. Your comments should include the name of the
board or commission, or Council; the scheduled date of the public hearing; the
Case Number; and the contact person listed on the notice. Any comments .
received will become part of the public record of this case.

Case Number: C16-2014-0012, 605 Davis Street :
Contact: Leane Heldenfels, 512-974-2202, leane-heldenfels@austintexas.gov
Public Hearing: Sign Review Board, September 8th, 2014
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Note: all comments received will become part of the public record of this case
If you use this form to comment, it may be returned to: .

City of Austin-Planning & Development Review Department/ 1st Floor
Leane Heldenfels

P. O. Box 1088

Austin, TX 78767-1088

Or fax to (512) 974-2934

Or scan and email to leane.heldenfels@austintexas.gov




PUBLIC HEARING INFORMATION

Although applicants and/or their agent(s) are expected to attend a public
hearing, you are not required to attend. However, if you do attend, you
have the opportunity to speak FOR or AGAINST the proposed
application, You may zalso contact a neighborhood or environmental
organization that has expressed an interest in an application affecting
) vourmeighborheod.

During a public hearing, the board or commission may postpone or
continue an application’s hearing to a later date, or recommend approval
or denizl of the application. If the board or commission announces a
specific date and time for a postponement or continuation that is not later
than 60 days from the announcement, no further notice will be sent.

A board or cormnmission’s decision may be appealed by 2 person with
standing to appeal, or an interested party that is identified as a person who
can appeal the decision. The body holding a public hearing on an appeal
will determine whether a person has standing to appeal the decision.

An interested party is defined as a person who is the applicant or record
owner of the subject property, or who communicates an interest to a
board or commisston by:

+ delivering a written statement to the board or commission befere or
during the public hearing that generally identifies the issues of
concern (it may be delivered to the contact person listed on a

1 notice); or
+ appearing and speaking for the record at the public hearing
and;
» occupies a primary residence that is within 300 feet of the subject
property or proposed developrent;
- is the record owner of property within 500 feet of the subject property
or proposed development; or
« is an officer of an environmental or neighborhood organization that
has an interest in or whose declared boundaries are E;::._ 500 feet of
the subject property or proposed development.

A notice of appeal must be filed with the director of the responsible
department no later than 10 days after the decision. An appeal form may
be available from the responsible department.

For additional information on the City of Austin’s land development
process, visit our web site: www.austintexas.gov/development,

=

Written comiments.must be submitted to the contact person listed on the notice
before or at a public hearing, Your comments should include the name of the
board or commission, or Couneil; the scheduled date of the public hearing; the .
Case Number; and the contact person listed on the :o_uom Any comments
received will become part of th

Case Number: mebﬁaécmmv 605 Davis Street
Contact: Leane Helder 2:974-2202 austiniexas.gov
Public Hearing: Sign Review Board, September 8th, 2014
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City of Austin-Planning & Development Review U%E.ﬁ-obﬁ 1st Floor
Leane Heldenfels &N £ Pl / Py A

P.O.Box 1088 ly 5 e\\&.\\&\
alel

\W.
Austin, TX 78767-1088 \
Or fax to (512) 9742034 JA4/ ¢ \.\§m®\ 7 L0
Or scan and email to leane.heldenfels@austiniexas,gov
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PUBLIC HEARING INFORMATION

Although applicants and/or their agent(s) are expected to attend a public
hearing, you are not required to attend. However, if you do attend, you

have the opportunity to speak FOR or AGAINST the proposed

application. You may also contact a neighborhood or environmental
organization that has expressed an interest in an application affecting
your neighborhood,

During a public hearing, the board or commission may postpone or
continue an application’s hearing to a later date, or recommend approval
or dental of the application, If the board or commission announces a
specific date and time for a postponement or continuation that is not later
than 60 days from the announcement, no further notice witl be sent.

A board or commission’s decision may be appealed by a person with
standing to appeal, or an interested party that is identified as a person who
can appeal the decision. The body holding a public hearing on an appeal
will determine whether a person has standing to appeal the decision.

An interested party is defined as a person who is the applicant or record -
owner of the subject property, or who communicates an interestto a
board or commission by:

« delivering a written statement (o the beard or commissien before or
during the public hearing that generally identifies the issues of
concern (it may be delivered to the contact person listed on a
notice}; or )

» appearing and speaking for the record at the public hearing;

and: ,

« occupies a primary residence that is within 500 feet of the subject
property or proposed development;

» is the record owner of property within 500 feet of the subject property
or proposed development; or

« is an officer of an environmental or neighborhood organization that
has an interest in or whose declared boundaries are within 500 feet of
the subject property or proposed development.

A notice of appeal must be filed with the director of the responsible
“department no later than 10 days after the decision. An appeal form may
be available from the responsible department.

For additional information on the City of Austin’s land development
process, visit our web site: www.austintexas.gov/development.

Written comments must be submitted to the contact person listed on the notice
before or at a public hearing. Your comments should include the name of the
board or commission, or Council; the scheduled date of the public hearing; the
Case Number; and the contact person listed on the notice. Any cornments
received will become part of the public record of this case.

Case Number: C16-2014-0012, 605 Davis Street
Contact: Leane Heldenfels, 512-974-2202, leane.heldenfels@austintexas.gov
Pxiblic Hearing: Sign Review Board, September 8th, 2014

- v
\(m\rc:.m (mur. . (X X am in favor

Your Name (please prini) \ (J X object

Sl ﬂ.ﬁfq\_ . \&th\) ..\\M\n .N.\JJOF
D nw\m. Em

Your address(e Gted by this application
\ Signature . Date

Daytime Telephone:__ &1 2.-GC(- 65.CK

Comments: \ﬁ.\hvzmv

Note: all comments received will become part of the public record of this case
If you use this form to comment, it may be returned to:

City of Austin-Planning & Development Review Department/ 1st Floor
Leane Heldenfels

P. 0. Box 1088

Austin, TX 78767-1088

Or fax to (512) 974-2934

Or scan and email to leane.heldenfels@austintexas.gov
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SIGN VARIANCE PROPOSAL




| Ks&x] 53%9

CITY OF AUSTIN
APPLICATION TO SIGN REVIEW BOARD
SIGN VARIANCE

CASE # C16-2014-0012

WARNING: Filing of this api)ea[ stops all affected construction activity.

PLEASE: TYPE AND COMPLETE ALL REQUESTED INFORMATION.

STREET ADDRESS:_ 605 Davis St. Austin, TX 78701

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Subdivision —

Lot i - Red River Addition Plat recorded in volume 78, page 94 of Real Property Records of Travis County

I/'We__ Ton Art. Inc. on behalf of myselffourselves as authorized agent for

Hotel Van Zandt affirm that on August 27 , 2014, hereby apply for a hearing before

the Sign Review Board for consideration:
ERECT — ATTACH — COMPLETE — REMODEL - MAINTAIN

Ton Art is requesting an increase of total allowable building signage, in order to maximize sign visibility on the
facade. We hope to obtain a variance to Section 25-10-129 (F) (Downtown Sign District Regulations) to increase
the allowable wall signage from 1,158 square feet o 2,215 square feet. The primary signage proposed is a non-
illuminated painted mural of the name “Hotel Van Zandt” along the building’s northern “fin” structure, which we
feel will efficiently utilize the visual reach of the signage. The north face is the primary entrance, and will carry

the building’s identity and impact, thus our desire to concentrate signage there to create and maintain the

aporopriate branding for the hotel.

This is a unique Hotel, not part of a chain. and its character. pays tribute to the unique qualities of Austin, and
honors the history of our state. The historic Van Zandt name reaches back to the Republic of Texas where Isaac

Van Zandt was the Ambassador for Texas to America before statehood. The name has been integral to the
chronicle of Texas and the lepacy of music in Austin. Townes Van Zandt, the prolific Folk/Country singer,

contributed heavily to Austin’s reputation as the Live Music Capital of the World. The scale of the signage as
requested pays tribute to the achievements of the family, the many contributions they have made to the State of

Texas. and to the character of Austin.

Located within the“CBD-Waterfront Overlay”, Downtown — Waterfront Overlay zoning district.

NOTE: The Board must determine the existence of, sufficiency of and weight of evidence supporting the findings
described below. In order to grant your requeste for a variance, the Board must first make one or more of the
findings described under 1, 2, and 3 below; the Board must then make the finding described in item 4 below. If
the Board cannot make the required findings, it cannot approve a sign variance.




RQU f;%&

VARIANCE FINDINGS: I contend that my entitlement to the requested variance is based on the following
findings:

1. The variance is necessary because strict enforcement of the Article prohibits any reasonable opportunity to
provide adequate signs on the site, considering the unique features of a site such as its dimensions, landscaping, or
topography, because: The northern facade of this 16 story building has a “Fin” wall structure that is only 26 feet
wide, so would onlv allow for a maximum sign size of 78 square feet. We hope to utilize the height of the

“building to provide non-illuminated vertical signage that totals 1980 square feet. Each additional sign requested
will comply with standard permitting allowance. The sign on the eastern facade will be visible along the 1-35
corridor, which will enhance the visual impact of the iconic landmark hotel and lend weight to the unique
reputation of Austin. By allowing the total square footage to be increased to compensate for the height of the
building. we maximize the influence of the building’s character and influence within the City of Austin,

OR,
2. The granting of this variance will not have a substantially adverse impact upon neighboring properties,
because: The area in which the Hotel is situated is a mix of retail locations, residential complexes, and high rise

apartments. There is no standardization to the neighborhood, which allows for a creative use of space in each
location while still maintaining the atmosphere of the community. By paying homage to the historic traditions of
the Van Zandt heritage, we enhance the Rainy Street historic district. By adding high impact visual signage to

attract visitors, we draw attention to the presence of other retailers in the area. Our signage aims o enhance the
distinct gualities of the building, thereby reinforcing the atypical aspects of the entire area.

- OR,
3. The granting of this variance will not substantially conflict with the stated purposes of this sign ordinance,
because:

AND,

4. Granting a variance would not provide the applicant with a special privilege not enjoyed by others similarly
situated or potentially similarly situated, because: Our request is based on the unique structure and location of the
building and our intent to maximize the use of space to compensate for the height in order to magnify the
building’s identity and impact. Other buildings of comparable height could also request an increase of allowable
wall signage to compensate for their size. The location of the building has limited public road access. and the

~ north face of the building is the primary public roadway along any side of the hotel, thus the desire to concentrate
the bulk of signage there. Any other building similarky situated could seek a similar variance for the same

request.

APPLICANT CERTIFICATE —I affirm that my statements contained in the complete application are true and
correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Signed_- Mail Address ‘lﬂ?’ Kc l(ﬁﬁ’l Lﬂ . ﬁ ~lio
City, State & Zip /‘40’57’7” Tk TS
{ // Phone S'IZ'(gl[_ﬁgDate d 8’/ Z 7}/ [?

Printed

PLEASE SEE ATTACHED SIGNATUE PAGE FOR OWNER CERTIFICATE




Aeyicact

2. The granting of this variance will not result in the parking or loading of vehicles on
public streets in such a manner as to interfere with the free flow of traffic of the

streets because:

3. The granting of this variance will not create a safety hazard or any other condition
inconsistent with the objectives of this Ordinance because:

4. The variance will run with the use or uses to which it pertains and shall not run with
the site because:

NOTE: The Board cannot grant a variance that would provide the applicant with a special
privilege not enjoyed by others similarly situated or patentially similarly sitwated.

APPLICANT CERTIFICATE - [ affirm that my statements contained in the complete
application are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Signed Mail Address

City, State & Zip

Printed Phone Date:

OWNERS CERTIFICATE - I affirm that my statements contained in the complete application
are true and correct to the best of my knowlgtige and belief.

vl Mzil Address_lIl_congress Ave., STE 2660
City, State & Zip Avgnin) TR 7870]

Printed LoV SAMBERTOLye  Phone (§1)994-7703. Date 7f28/20M

Signed "o




N £.2] sussecT TRACT :
CASE#: C16-2014-0012

I } PENDING CASE
- Address: 605 DAVIS ST
Lo . ZONING BOUNDARY :
This product is for informational purposes and may not have been prepared for or be suitable for legal,

engineering, or surveying purposes. it does not represent an on-the-ground survey and represents anly the
approximate relative location of property boundaries. :

' 1 "= 200 ' This preduct has been produced by CTM for the sole purpose of geographic reference. No warranty is made
o by the City of Austin regarding specific accuracy or completeness.




- HOTEL VAN ZANDT 2458 Sign A
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407 Radarn Lang, Sulte A100
J—— Austin TX 78745

Mdil: ionar@ienart.com
Phone: 512-326-9333

www lonart.com

HOTEL

VAN ZANDT

a Arbtg a4

L]

405 Davls St.
Auvstin, TX 78701
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@2014 1ICN ART, INC.

Allrights reserved. The infellecival
property. cancepts. and designs
contained in this document are

the axclusive properly of ken Art, Ing,

Nolther the document nor the
Information it contains meary be copled,
dkclosed fo others, or usedin
eonneciion with any work of roject

other then the spechic project for
which it hos been prapared and
develped, without the wiitten
consent of kon Ar, Inc.
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HOTEL VAN ZANDT 24
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SCALE 3/16"= 1"

_OZW.PB._.

407 Radam Lane, Suite A100
Austin TX 78745

| Mail: ionansionan.com

Phone: 512-326-9333
www.lonart.com

HOTEL

VAN ZANDT

605 Davis 5t.
Avysitn, TX 78701
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@2014 1ON ART, INC.

Al rights reserved, The ntellectuat
property. cencepts. ond designs
contained in this decument are

the exclutve properly of ken Ar, inc.

Neither the documant nar the
nlormation It contalns may be copled,
diselosad to othars, or used in
connection with any work of project
other than the specific project for
which i heis been prepared and
developed, without the written
consent of lon Art, nc.
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HOTEL VAN ZANDT 2458 Sign D

5" CHANNEL LETTERS INTERNALLY LIT w/ WHITE ACRYLIC FACE —

46 - 10 5i8 in N L
b ¢ EEITH i

1t-138in , 351-0 1/4in

WEST ELEVATION CHANNEL LETTERS FACE VIEW
SCALE: /8 =17
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CHANNEL LETTERS -4
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notel VAN ZANDT

31/2in ._

LIGHTING EXHIBIT
SCALE 1/8" =1

SIDE VIEW | ATTACHMENT
SCALE. 1/8" = 1'

407 Ruglam Lane, Sulte A1Q0
Austin TX 78745
Mai ionart@ionart.com

1 512-326-9333
onart.com

HOTEL

VAN ZANDTY
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405 Davis St

Auvstin, TX 78701
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@ 2014 {ON ART, INC.

All ights reserved, The Intelleciual
properiy. concepls, ond designs
contained In this document ave

the exclusive property of lon Art, inc.

Nelther the document nor the
information It contains may be copled,
disclosad o others. or used in
cennection with any work of project
ther than the specific project tor
which it has been prepared and
daveloped, without the wiitlen
consent of kon Arl, ne,
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HOTEL VAN ZANDT 2458 Sign E & F

ROUTED ALUMINUM
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INTERNALLY LIT BLADE SIGN FACE VIEW

SIDE VIEW

2in

LIGHTING EXHIBIT

SCALE: 3247 =1 SCALE: 3/4" =1

i3

SERIE EE

WEST ELEVATION CHANNEL LETTERS FACE VIEW

SCALE: 3/4" =1

LIGHTING EXHIBIT
SCALE NTS

LEDs INSIDE CAVITY

SIDE VIEW | ATTACHMENT

SCALE: KI5

SCALE; 1/3" = ¢V

407 Radam Lane, Sulte AI10Q
Austin TX 78745

Mall: lohart@ionart.com
Phone: 512-326-9333
www.ionarl.com
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VAN ZANDT

AT T mE R,

605 Davls §t.
Austin, IX 78701
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@2014 IONART, INC.

Al rights reserved. Tha intelectual
properly, concepls, and designs
contained In th decument are

the exclusive property of ion Art, Inc.

Neliher the docurnant nor the
Inforrmation it conlalns may be coplad,
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which it has been prepared and
developad, without the writhen
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HOTEL VAN ZANDT 2458 Site Plan

407 Radcirn Lane, Suile A1D0
Auslin T 78745
Maik lenart@icnarf.com
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@2014 KONART, INC.

Atrights reterved, The intellechual
propery, concepls, and designs
contoined i ihls document aa

the exclusive property of lon Arl, lnc.
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HOTEL VAN ZANDT 2458 Sign Locations

407 Rudam Lone, Sulte A100
Austin TX 78745

Mall: lonari@ionart.com
Phone: 51 2-324-9333
www.lonart.com

SITE PLAN SIGN LOCATIONS
SCALE TS HOTEL

VAN ZANDT

ER T Y11

405 Davhi St
Aystin IX 72870%

|ﬂ PROPSED SIGN LOCATIONS

it o | cieioted P20 208 ol
2.2 b e within 61, of dgn

. :és_sa,i
FIN SIGN 1980 sgft
AWNING SIGN 21.55qt
MONUMENT 8.5 5qft
b a5 EAST SIGN 169 sqft
0 BLADE SIGN 8 sqgft
RESTAURANTSIGN  28sqft

TOTAL REQUESTED: 2215 sqft

S2014 KONART, HC,

o Tl b
vod.it

Halther thedocumanri northe
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HOTEL VAN ZANDT | Site Survey for Variance Review i O N V. AR T

NORTH ELEVATION North Elevation:

- Faces Residential & Commericai
mixed neighborhood

* Building under construction at time of survey and incomplete.



HOTEL VAN ZANDT | Site Survey for Variance Review | to N ART

SOUTH ELEVATION South Elevation:
- Faces The Shore Condos

- No sighage requested

* Building under construction at time of survey and incomplete.



HOTEL VAN ZANDT | Site Survey for Variance Re

W ‘ _OZvW*b,_mﬂ

EAST ELEVATION EAST Elevation:
_ - Faces Rainey St : Residential & Commerical
mixed neighborhood
- Faces I-35 Corridor

* Building under construction at time of survey and incomplete.



HOTEL VAN ZANDT | Site Survey for Variance Review 'loNB ART

WEST ELEVATION )
West Elevation:

- Faces The Villas on Town Lake
- Faces LadyBird Lake

* Building under construction at time of survey and incomplete.
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lon Art, Inc.
Wesleann Mendell
407 Radam Lane
Suite A100
Austin, TX 78745

605 Davis

Austin, TX 78701

Lot 1 - Red River Addition Plat

Vol. 78, pg. 94

Real Property Records of Travis County

Dear
Wesleann,
August 20, 2014

Austin Energy (AE) has reviewed your application for the above referenced
property, requesting a variance to redistribute the allowable lot footage to construct a
network of signs on said property, to maximize sign visibility. Austin Energy does not
oppose this application for this zoning variance for the sign network, which is shown on
the attached stamped sketch, provided any proposed and existing |mprovements ar
in compliance with Austin Energy clearance criteria requirements, the Nationa! Fieotic
Safety Code and OSHA. Any removal or relocation of existing electric facilities w:i oE
at owners/applicants expense. If our service drop is recommended to be relocated,
when you obtain a building permit, please speak with our Distribution Construction
Leader, Joan Wilhite, at 512-505-7604, as she will provide you with direction for the
relocation of said service drop.

‘.'._
Ty

Thank you for reaching out to our office and please feel free to contact me if you have
any questions.

Regards,

Eben Kellogg

Austin Energy

Public Involvement | Real Estate Services
2500 Montopolis Drive

Austin, TX 78741

512.322.6050

Emailed by Kellogg, Eben <Eben.Kellogg@austinenergy.com>
Wed, Aug 20, 2014 at 4:16 PM _




HOTEL VAN ZANDT 2458 Sign Locations

SITE PLAN SIGN LOCATIONS

SCALE NTS

APPROVED BY
AUSTIN ENERGY
FORBOA

HEEEEE

FIN SIGN 1980 sqft
AWNING SIGN 21.5sqft
MONUMENT 7.6 sqft
WEST SIGN 53.4 sgft
EAST SIGN 169 sqft
BLADE SIGN 8 saft

RESTAURANT SIGN 28sq

TOTAL 2267.5 soft
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Austin TX 78745
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August 22, 2014

To Wh_nm i May Cbncern:

The.Shore Condommmms has rev;eWed the. mgnage develaped by Ion Art inc. for: the Hotel Van Zandt




HOTEL VAN ZANDT 2458 Site Plan

TOTAL LOT SQ FT ALLOWED BY CODE 2298 sqft 407 o L, e 4100

Auslini T% 78745

TOTAL LOT SQ FT REQUESTED: 2259.9 sqft e 1as2emiss

www.ioner.com

2014 KON ART.INC.
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CASE # 310 0D

ROW # \

TAX # 9% Q'_J)Qg,goi

CITY OF AUSTIN
APPLICATION TO BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT
"GENERAL VARIANCE/PARKING VARIANCE

WARNING: Filing of this appeal stops all affected construction activity.

PLEASE: APPLICATION MUST BE TYPED WITH ALL REQUESTED
INFORMATION COMPLETED.

STREET ADDRESS: 605 Davis St. Austin, TX 78701

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Subdivision —
Lot ]_ Red River Addition Plat recorded in volume 78, page 94 of Real Property Records of Travis County

/'We_ fon Art, Inc, on behalf of myself/ourselves as authorized agent for

Hotel Van Zandt affirm that on _July 29 = 2014

hereby apply for a hearing before the Board of Adjustment for consideration to:

(check appropriate items below)

K ERECT _ ATTACH __ COMPLETE __ REMODEL _ MAINTAIN

We are requesting a redistribution of the allowed Lot footage, in order to maximize sign visibility on
the facade. Our proposed sign package hopes to utilize the unused available square footage of the
enitre property and concentrate the bulk of total allowed signage on the north elevation.

The historic Van Zandt name reaches back to the Republic of Texas, and has been integral to the
chronicle of Texas and the legacy of music in Austin. The scale of the signage as requested pays
tribute to the achievements of the family, the many contrlbutlons they have made to the State of
Texas, and to the character of Austin.

ina N/A . distriet. %DJ U)@;UA@Q,“; ON/\\OJJY

(zoning district)

NOTE: The Board must determine the existence of, sufficiency of and weight of evidence
supporting the findings described below. Therefore, you must complete each of the applicable
Findings Statements as part of your application. Failure to do so may result in your application
being rejected as incomplete. Please attach any additional support documents,

2




VARIANCE FINDINGS: I contend that my entitlement to the requested varance is

based on the following findings(see page 5 of application for explanation of
findings):

REASONABLE USE:

1. The zoning regulations applicable to the property do not allow for a reasonable use
because:

The allowable square footage for signs is based on street frontage, and does not take into account

a building’s height over 15 feet - in this case the Hotel is 16 stories tall. Allowing the lot footage to

be redistributed would increase the visual impact of the signage, and help compensate for the height
of the building. The primary signage proposed is a non-lit painted mural along the building’s “fin.”
We are not requesting any additional square footage be granted, only that unused square footage on the
eastern, western, and southern facades be reallocated to the northern face of the building.

HARDSHIP:
2. (a) The hardship for which the variance is requested is unique to the property in that:

to efficiently utilize the visual reach of the signage, only the north, east, and western elevations will

have signs, but the position of the building does not conform with a standard allotment of square

footage. The north face is the primary entrance, and will carry the building’s identity and impact, thus our
desire to concentrate signage there to create and maintain the appropriate branding for the hotel. The eastern
elevation faces the I-35 corridor, and the western elevation will only be read at a distance, therefore signage
on both faces must be clear and easily identifiable, so only a single illimunated sign will be placed on each
side. The southern facade faces another building, and therefore will need no signage. By allowing the

unused square footage to be redistributed to the facade, we maximize the influence of the building’s signage
and character.

(b) The hardship is not general to the area in which the property is located because:

The area in which the Hotel is situated is a mix of retail locations, residential complexes, and
high rise apartments. There is no standardization to the neighborhood, which allows for a creative
use of space in each location while still maintaining the atmosphere of the community.

AREA CHARACTER:

3. The variance will not alter the character of the area adjacent to the property, will not
impair the use of adjacent conforming property, and will not impair the purpose of the
regulations of the zoning district in which the property is located because:

The area in which the Hotel is situated is a mix of retail locations, residential complexes, and high
rise apartments. There is no standardization to the neighborhood, and the uniqueness of each location
adds to the character of the community. By paying homage to the historic traditions of the Van Zandt
heritage, we enhance the Rainy Street historic district. By adding high impact visual signage to attract
visitors, we draw attention to the presence of other retailers in the area. Our signage aims to enhance
the distinct qualities of the building, thereby reinforcing the atypical aspects of the entire area.

PARKING: (Additional criteria for parking variances only.)
Not required for this application




2. The granting of this variance will not result in the parking or loading of vehicles on
public streets in such a manner as to interfere with the free flow of traffic of the
streets because:

3. The granting of this variance will not create a safety hazard or any other condition
inconsistent with the objectives of this Ordinance because:

4. The variance will run with the use or uses to which it pertains and shall not run with
the site because:

NOTE: The Board cannot grant a variance that would provide the applicant with a special
privilege not enjoyed by others similarly sifuated or potentially similarly situated.

APPLICANT CERTIFICATE - I affirm that my statements contained in the complete
application arg’true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief,

Signedﬁ /"14‘/,—: Mail Address 07 /? adam L. H-tio
Ciy, saeazip_ Hvsta  Tx 7745 A

Printed l{\vﬂsknm /l/l indet\ Phone 512-320-753 3pate 9’?—/ / 27 / 2oty
Wes@ tonaks «Low

OWNERS CERTIFICATE - I affirm that my statements contained in the complete application
* are true and correct to the best of my knowlgtge and belief.

L 4

_Signed . /—-—- < \) Mail Address I _congnrers Ave , STE 2660
City, State & Zip - ___Avstia) TR 7870]

Printed _t.ov {}Am:nq; 1 Phone @gaqg.moz_. Date %Z;% Z;Q i
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NORTH ELEVATION FIN SIGN FACE

VIEW

SCALE: NTS

PAINT APPLIED
TO CONCRETE

407 Radam Lane, Sulte AICD
Austin TX 78745

Mail: ionart@ionart.com
Phone: 512-326-9333
www.ionart.com

HOTEL

VAN ZANDT

ey b

$05 Davis 5t

Liee il Dalee

ton A DOES NOT provide primory eleclicat fo
5ign. Power lo the gn myst be done by o
Ecensed slaciica controcior o

Bcensad sleciician.

Each sign muil hove:

1. 00, 0! | dagisatad 120V 204 chewt
2 M nstolad wéihin &1, of sign

A 3wlhax g, pround, nauiral

T | 250 sqft
INUTIRSLE 15 1t
IEETNEEN |75 ft

P2014 DN ART, INC,

Al rights reserved. The inteectyal
property, corcepls, and designs
contaned In this document are

the exclusive property of ion A, Ine.

Noither the documant nor the
Information it contains may be coplad,
diclosed to others, orused in
connaction with any work of project
other than the spectfic project for
which it has been prepared and
developad, without the written
corsent of lon Art, Inc.
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AWNING SIGN FACE VIEW
SCALE. NTS

LETTERS PAINTED BRONZE

12f-538in

¢ 11t-6in

el

4f-158in

LIGHTING EXHIBIT
SCALE: 376" =1

MONUMENT LETTERS FACE VIEW

STAND UP ALUMINUM
EXISTING
AWNING

LED TROUGH TO
BACK LIGHT AREA
BEHIND LETTERS
GIVING SILOUETTE

SIDE VIEW | ATTACHMENT
SCALE: 1"=1

ROUTED ALUMINUM LETTERS
PAINTED SILVER PIN MOUNTED

8it-41/2in

|__L in
p— — =

5ft-438in

SIDE VIEW | ATTACHMENT

SCALE 37167 =1

SCALE: 3/16" =1

407 Radam Lane, Suite A100
Austin TX 78745

Mdil: ionar@Ilcnart.com
Phone: 512-326-9333
www.icnart,com

HOTEL

VAN ZANDT

& wrer e mbtd

605 Davis 5t
Aystin, JX 78701

lon Art DOES NOT provide primary slechicd to
sgn. Powei to Ins sign muntbe done by o
fcensed elactica confrocior of

Ycensed elsciricion,

Eoch sign rwnt hovae:
1. Min. of | Secicalad 1201 20A circull

2 Joox Inslalled within 4t, ol sgn
2 3wiraz: na, ground, navira

DR 2.5 saft
TIEENITEEE {5 ft
ORI 175 ft

Acryllc Painted Bronze

Aluminum Painted Silver

PR 7.5 sqft
SESYIRRN 15 ft
I )75 it

@ 2014 ION ART. INC,

Allights reserved, The infaleciugl
preperty, concepts, and designs
eentalned in this docurent are

tha exciusive property of lon Ad, Inc.

Naither the decurnent nor the
inforration it contalns may be copled,
disclosed lo others, orused In
econnachon with any wark o project
other than the specific project for
which it has been prepared and
developad, without the wrilten
consent of lon A, ne.
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HOTEL VAN ZANDT 2458 Sign D & E §in
5" REVERSE CHANNEL INTERNALLY LIT w/ WHITE ACRYLIC FACE
: Lo o CHANNEL LETTERS
8 PAINTED WHITE
312in |
SIDE VIEW | ATTACHMENT

SCALE: 1/8"=1"

407 Radam Ltane, Sulte A100
Austin TX 78745

Mdail: ionari@ionart.com
Phone: 512-326-9333
www.ionar.com

HOTEL

VAN ZANDT

 smbide ey

605 Davis $t.
Austin, TX 78701

sie A al ity

Ion Art DOES NOT provids pimary stectical fa
sgn, Fowat to Ihe ign rust be done by o
fcansed elacticol conlractar or

Kconsed elacticion.

SCALE: 1/g" =1

Eoch sign must have:
LIGHTING EXHIBIT wﬁ;.u.:%ﬁnma,w..uwwu_.%_

5in—
WEST ELEVATION CHANNEL LETTERS FACE VIEW CHANNEL LETTERS A
SR T T PAINTED WHITE
312in l_
SIDE <w.m<< ATTACHMENT
5" REVERSE CHANNEL LETTERS INTERNALLY LIT w/ WHITE ACRYLIC FACE SR
46ft-10581n [
1H- : . N .
o ai-212in i
. - "L oy
: e

worel VAN ZANDT

LIGHTING EXHIBIT

WEST ELEVATION CHAMNNEL LETTERS FACE VIEW

SCALE: /8" = 1" SCALE: 1/8"= 1T

A Iwises: fine, grovnd, nautrd

[EXTRIEEN 53 .4 sqft
ICENETaT 15 ft
—E 155 H

Aluminum Painted Whita

White Acrylic

EEIEREN 157 sqft
EXEDATIeTY 35 it
E 185 1

@ 2014 KON ART, INC.

Al rights reservad. Tha intellectual
property, concepts, and designs
containgd In this document are

the exclusive properdy of lon Ar, Inc.

Neither Ihe docurmenl nor the
information it contains may be copied.
disclosed to others, or used in
connection with any work or project
other than the specific project for
which it has been prepared and
developed, without fhe written
consent of lon Art, lnc.
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HOTEL VAN ZANDT 2458 Sign F & G

ROUTED ALUMINUM ia 2in

—— 5" ALUMINUM CABINET

1/2" PUSH THROUGH
ACRYLIC w/ BLACK
VINYL

3ft-11in

/| ALUMINUM FRAME

1/2" PUSH THROUGH
- ACRYUIC w/ BLACK
_ VINYL

1ft-81/4in 1‘

INTERMNALLY LIT BLADE SIGMN FACE VIEW SIDE VIEW

LIGHTING EXHIBIT

SCALE: 3747 = 1 SCALE: 3,4 = 1

WEST ELEVATION CHANNEL LETTERS FACE VIEW
SCALE T/B" = 1

SCALE: 3/4" =V

LIGHTING EXHIBIT

SCALE: NIS

LEDs INSIDE CAVITY

SIDE VIEW | ATTACHMENT

SCALE: NTS

407 Radam Lane, Suite A100
Austin TX 78745

Mail: ionart@ionart.com
Phone: 512-326-2333
www.ionart.com

HOTEL

VAN ZANDT

EXL LRl

605 Davis §t,
Austin, TX 78701

fon Afl BOES NOT provide primary eleciicdl lo
Hgn. Powsr to the sign must be done by a
Bsansad staciicd contractor o

Scensed stachiclon.

Each signmust have:

1. min. of | dedicoled 120¥ 20A chouit

2 J-bon instolled within é1t. of sign

L Iwlas: kna, ground, nevirdd

NI & saft
DRI 15 41
oo e REENR

Black Vinyl

POANEET & salt
ENISHTTSNN |5 (t
PRECEIEN 175 ft

@2014 KON ART, INC.

Al ights reserved. the Intellectual
property. concepts, and dasigns
contalned in thk document are

the exclusive properdy of lon A, ine.

Netiher the docurment nor the
Infornation It contalns ray be copled,
disclosad fo others, or used in
cannaction with any work or project
other than the speciic project far
which it has been prepared and
developad, without the wiitten
censent of kon Ad, Inc.

P4




HOTEL VAN ZANDT 2458 Site Plan

ALLOWED SQUARE FOQTAGE TO CODE
SCALL: TS

FIN 78 saft

NORTH 525 sqft

- 261,

oL
/% s .
L, o M. I'YT) 2

176 ¢
B

WEST 90 sqift 307t

T

s N 23 .

Ll

WEST 465 sqft st LTI |

2 = el BB

195 ft

SOUTH 585 sgft

T

EAST 555 sqft

TOTAL 2298 sqft

407 Radam Lane, Suile ALGO

Austin TX 78745

Mall: ionari@lonart.com
Phone: 512-326-2333
www lonart.com

HOTEL

VAN ZANDT

ey

Son Al DOES NOT provida pimaly sleciieal fo
sign, Power fo Iha dgn mul ber dona by ¢
Ezentad slactical conbroatef of

fzensadd alaghiclon,

Esch ton mual have;

1. Min. of | deckcaled 120v 204 cieud
2, Joox incdabad whhin & of ign

3, 3 whent i, greund, noutral

©2014 ION ART, INC.

Afl dghts reserved. The infellectual
pioperly, cencapts, and designs
contakned i this decument cre

fhe exclsive proparly of lon Art, Ino,

Netther the document nor the
Information It centalns may be sepled,
diciczed to others, orused n
cennection wih gy werk of project
oiher than the spectic: project for
which it has been prepared and
develeped, wlthewt tha witien
oontent of kn Ar, e,
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HOTEL VAN ZANDT 2458 Sign Locations

407 Radam Lane, Sulte A100
Ausiln 7% 78745

Miil: lonart@lonart.com
Phone: 512-326-9333
www.lonart.com

SITE PLAN SIGN LOCATIONS
HOTEL

VAN ZANDT

1on A DOES NOT provida pimery stechical 1o
gn, Pawer o Iha dgn musl be done by &

- ssorso s socsmons S
FIN SIGN 1980 sqft e
AWNING SIGN NSsgt |
MONUMENT 7.6 sqfft
WEST SIGN 53.4 sgift

@ EASTSIGN 169 safft
@ BLADESIGN 8 sqft
I8 RESTAURANT SIGN 28scift

TOTAL 2267.5 sqft

@ 2014 1ON ART, INC.

Al ightsreservad, The Infellactual
propery, conceph, ¢nd designs
contalned In this doctment are

the exciusive property of len Arl, e,

Naliher the document ner the

Information It contalns may be coplad.

disciosed 1o others, or usad In

connaction with ahy work or projeck

oiher than the speciia projest for

K which It has baan prepared and

195 ft developad, wiliout the written
comantef lon A, ino.




